

CS NO. 295/24  
RAMESH CHANDRA VS SMT. DAYA & ORS.

30.05.2024

Fresh suit received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Pr: Sh. Anil Kumar , Counsel for plaintiff.

Heard. File perused.

This is suit for partition and for permanent injunction. Issue summons of the suit and application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 read with section 151 of CPC to the defendant on filing PF & RC as well as through speed post and authorized courier.

Put up on 25.07.2024.

(Pooja Jain)  
Addl. District Judge-03  
East/KKD Courts/Delhi  
30.05.2024