

25.07.2024

Pr: Sh. Mohd. Zahid, Ms. Geeta Arora and Sh. Anil Kumar, Id. Counsels for the plaintiff with plaintiff.

Sh. Naveen Singhla and Sh. Ajay Sharma, Id. Counsels for the defendant No.1 to 4 and D10 to D12.

Ms. Poonam Khanna, Id. Counsel for D5 to D9 with D6.

Fresh *vakalatnama* on behalf of defendants filed, same are taken on record.

It is submitted by Id. Counsel for defendants No. 1to 4 and D10 to D12 that he ha snot received complete set of documents filed by the plaintiff, copy of same supplied from the judicial record.

WS be filed within prescribed period.

Put up for personal appearance of parties on 31.08.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03
Court Room No. 206, N/B
East District, KKD Courts
Delhi. 25.07.2024