

31.08.2024

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. Mohd. Zahid.

Ms. Riya Goel Ld.Counsel for deft. no.1 to 4 & 10 to 12.

Sh. Pankaj Bhushan Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 5 to 9.

Written statement on behalf of defendant no. 5 & 6 and written statement on behalf of defendant no.7 to 9 filed. Copy supplied.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel Ms. Riya Goel that written statement on behalf of defendant no.1 to 4 and 10 to 12 is ready however, she could not file it on portal and she will file the same during the course of the day. Advance copy has already been supplied.

It is submitted by Ld. counsels of both the parties that there is a possibility of settlement in the matter and requested to refer the matter before mediation center. Heard. Allowed.

**In view of above, matter is referred before mediation centre for today itself at 12.30 p.m.**

**Put up for reporting settlement on 01.10.2024.**

(Pooja Jain)  
District Judge-03/NB  
East/KKD Courts/Delhi  
31.08.2024