

06.11.2024

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. Mohd. Zahid.
Ms. Priya Goyal Ld. Counsel for D-1 to 4 & D-10 to D-12.
Sh. Pankaj Bhushan Ld. Counsel for defendant no.5 to 9.
Matter received back unsettled.
It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that replication
has already been filed. Copy is supplied today.

Both the parties are directed to file affidavit for admission-
denial of documents within 15 days from today with advance copy to the
opposite side.

Put up for framing of issues on 18.12.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
06.11.2024