

CS 295/24
Ramesh Chandra Vs. Daya W/o
(SR. CITIZEN CASE)

05.05.2025

Present: Plaintiff with Sh. Mohd. Zahid Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Rohit Sain Ld. Proxy Counsel for D-1 to D-4 and
D-10 to D-12.
Ms. Kajal Rani Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant no.5 to 9.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant seeks adjournment on the
ground of ill health of main counsel.

At request, put up for **P.E. on 09.05.2025.**

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
05.05.2025