

CS 295/24
Ramesh Chandra Vs. Daya W/o

02.07.2025

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Defendant no.6 in person for himself and for defendants
no.5 to 9.

Parties request for an adjournment on the ground that their
respective counsels are unable to appear before the Court today since
advocates are observing strike.

At joint request, matter is adjourned for plaintiff's evidence
to 26.07.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
02.07.2025