

CS 295/24  
Ramesh Chandra Vs. Daya W/o

26.07.2025

Present: Mr. Mohd. Zahid Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith  
plaintiff in person.

Mr. Naveen Singla Ld. Counsel for defendants no.1 to  
defendants no.4 and defendants no.10 to defendants no.-12.

Mr. Pankaj Bhushan Ld. Counsel for defendants no.5 to  
defendants no.-9.

Plaintiff is cross-examined in part. Further cross-  
examination is deferred since it is almost lunch time and Ld. Counsel for  
defendants no.1 to 4 and 10 to 12 has stated that he is not available after  
lunch time.

To come up for plaintiff's evidence on 14.08.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)  
District Judge-03  
East District, KKD Courts,  
Delhi, 26.07.2025