

14.08.2025

Present: Mr. Mohd. Zahid Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff alongwith
plaintiff in person.

Mr. Naveen Singla, Ld. Counsel for defendants no.1
to defendants no.4 and defendants no.10 to defendants
no.-12.

Mr. Pankaj Bhushan Ld. Counsel for defendants no.5 to
defendants no.-9.

Testimony of the plaintiff is recorded. He is discharged.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the plaintiff wants to
close his evidence.

To come up for recording evidence of defendants no. 1 to 4 and 10
to 12 on 20.09.2025.

Let advance copy of evidence by way of affidavit be supplied to
the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff atleast five days prior to the next date of
hearing.

Let pending costs be positively paid by defendants no. 1 to 4 and
10 to 12 by the next date of hearing.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 14.08.2025