

20.09.2025

Present: Mr. Mohd. Zahid, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff in person.
None for defendants.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that advance copy of evidence by way of affidavit has not been supplied nor has cost been paid.

Record is perused.

Subject to payment of cost previously imposed, to come up for recording of evidence of defendants no. 1 to 4 and 10 to 12 on 17.11.2025.

Last opportunity is granted to the said defendants to lead evidence.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 20.09.2025