

CS 295/24
Ramesh Chandra Vs. Daya

17.11.2025

Present: Sh. Mohd. Zahid, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Rishabh Singla, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 to 4 and
defendant no.10 to 12.
Sh. Pankaj Bhushan, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.5 to 9.
Defendant no.2 & 11 are present in person.

Evidence affidavit of defendant no.1, 2, 4, 10 & 11 are filed.

Copy supplied.

Defendant no.2 & 11 are examined as DW1 and DW2
respectively, cross-examined and discharged.

No other DW is present.

Put up for remaining D.E. on 19.12.2025.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 17.11.2025