

CS 295/24
Ramesh Chandra Vs. Daya & Ors.

19.12.2025

Present: Sh. Mohd. Zahid and Ms. Uzma, Ld. Counsels for the plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.
Sh. R. Nand Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.5 to 9.
Sh. Naveen Singla, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 to 4 and defendant no.10 to 12.

DWs Ms. Ekta and Ms. Indira are present. They are examined as DW3 and DW4 respectively, cross-examined and are discharged.

Put up for further D.E. on 05.02.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 19.12.2025