

13, CS 295/24  
Ramesh Chandra Vs. Daya W/o

16.03.2026

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. Mohd. Zahid.  
Sh. Shiv Dutt Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for Defendant no. 1 to 4  
and 10 to 12.  
Defendant no. 6 in person and also appear for other  
remaining defendant.

Ld. Counsel for Defendant no.1 has paid previous cost of  
Rs. 2,000/-to the plaintiff. Other previous cost of Rs. 10,000/- be paid on  
or before NDOH.

DW-5 Sh. Vivek Bhardwaj, DW-6 Ms. Daya and DW-7 Ms.  
Akansha Sharma examined cross examined and discharged.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 to 4 and 10 to 12 undertakes  
that he will file Vakalantnama on the NDOH.

Defendant no. 6 seeks time to file evidence affidavit before  
the NDOH.

Advance copy of evidence by way of affidavit be supplied to  
the Ld. Counsel for plaintiff as well as Ld. Counsel for Defendant no. 1  
to 4 and 10 to 12.

Put up for remaining defendant evidence on 22.04.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)  
District Judge-03  
East District, KKD Courts,  
Delhi, 16.03.2026