

14, CS 295/24  
Ramesh Chandra Vs. Daya

22.04.2026

Present: Sh. Mohd. Zahid, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Sahil Anand, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant 1 to 4 and  
10 to 12.  
Sh. Pankaj Bhushan, Ld. Counsel for defendants no.5 to 9.  
Defendant no.5, 6 & 9 are present.

It is noted that evidence affidavit of defendant no.5, 6, 7, 8  
and 9 filed on 18.04.2026. Copy is stated to be supplied to the opposite  
side.

Defendant no.5, 6 & 9 have examined themselves as DW5,  
DW6 and DW7 respectively.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the defendants no.5 to 9  
that defendant no.7 & 8 does not wish to examine themselves and hence,  
DE may be closed.

In view of above, DE stands closed.

Put up for final arguments on 26.05.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)  
District Judge-03  
East District, KKD Courts,  
Delhi, 22.04.2026