

**17 CS 295/24 Ramesh Chandra Vs. Daya**

**26.05.2026**

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Mohd. Zahid.  
Mr. Sahil Anand, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Ld. Counsel for the defendant -1 to 4 and 10 to 12.  
Mr. R. Nand Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Ld. Counsel for the defendant- 5 to 9.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for Ld. Counsel for the defendant -1 to 4 and 10 to 12 seeks an adjournment submitting that Ld. Main Counsel is not available due to cervical pain. Adjournment not opposed.

Considering the fact, matter adjourned.

List this matter for final arguments on 21<sup>st</sup> July, 2026

(Ravinder Singh - I)  
District Judge-03/East District,  
KKD Courts, Delhi/26.05.2026/j